
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/24/13 1st Payment 3,494,699

2nd Payment 3,634,487
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,779,867

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,931,062

5th Payment 4,088,304

1 06/26/13 Wed $27,700,220 $14,107,299 $40,000,000 $23,543,260.74 1.699 7.6% 7.6% 6th Payment 4,251,836

2 06/29/13 Sat $31,805,792 $30,430,364 $50,000,000 $29,308,323.56 1.706 8.7% 15.6% 7th Payment 4,421,910

3 07/03/13 Wed $29,854,872 $45,697,639 $60,000,000 $35,169,988.28 1.706 8.2% 22.5% 8th Payment 4,598,786

4 07/06/13 Sat $31,729,376 $61,270,148 $70,000,000 $41,469,194.31 1.688 8.7% 29.2% 9th Payment 4,782,737

5 07/10/13 Wed $31,435,340 $77,176,035 $80,000,000 $47,393,364.93 1.688 8.6% 35.3% 10th Payment 4,974,047

6 07/13/13 Sat $37,311,468 $97,819,214 $94,000,000 $54,700,000.00 1.719 10.1% 41.8% 11th Payment 5,173,009

7 07/17/13 Wed $39,692,874 $118,272,152 $116,000,000 $67,500,000.00 1.719 10.7% 48.1% 12th Payment 5,379,929

8 07/20/13 Sat $47,745,826 $142,126,579 $141,000,000 $82,500,000.00 1.710 12.7% 54.7% 13th Payment 5,595,126

9 07/24/13 Wed $47,750,527 $166,602,642 $166,000,000 $97,100,000.00 1.710 12.7% 60.4% 14th Payment 5,818,931

10 07/27/13 Sat $57,772,449 $196,215,762 $196,000,000 $114,600,000.00 1.710 15.2% 66.5% 15th Payment 6,051,689

11 07/31/13 Wed $65,418,223 $229,747,968 $222,000,000 $129,800,000.00 1.710 17.0% 72.2% 16th Payment 6,293,756

12 08/03/13 Sat $86,658,674 $274,167,648 $270,000,000 $157,900,000.00 1.710 21.9% 78.3% 17th Payment 6,545,506

13 08/07/13 Wed $146,863,910 $349,447,451 $360,000,000 $210,500,000.00 1.710 34.2% 85.7% 18th Payment 6,807,327

14 08/10/13 Sat $502,715,635 $607,130,457 $600,000,000 $350,900,000.00 1.710 76.2% 96.6% 19th Payment 7,079,620

15 08/14/13 Wed $530,913,033 $879,266,943 $925,000,000 $540,900,000.00 1.710 78.0% 99.3% 20th Payment 7,362,805

16 08/17/13 Sat $1,005,431,270 $1,394,632,956 $0.00 1.710 94.3% 100.0% 21st Payment 7,657,317

17 08/21/13 Wed $1,061,826,067 $1,938,905,928 $0.00 1.710 95.2% 100.0% 22nd Payment 7,963,609

18 08/24/13 Sat $1,608,690,031 $2,763,491,548 $0.00 1.710 99.0% 100.0% 23rd Payment 8,282,154

19 08/28/13 Wed $1,486,556,494 $3,525,473,710 $0.00 1.710 98.6% 100.0% 24th Payment 8,613,440

20 08/31/13 Sat $2,091,297,041 $4,597,435,016 $0.00 1.710 99.7% 100.0% 25th Payment 8,957,978

21 09/04/13 Wed $1,932,523,442 $5,588,011,826 $0.00 1.710 99.6% 100.0% 26th Payment 9,316,297

27th Payment 9,688,949

28th Payment 10,076,507

29th Payment 10,479,567

30th Payment 10,898,749

Total 196,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,400,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/24/2013


